2010 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship DIV | Group B

- -
-

XN

WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
POLAND

Division | - Group B

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of TUE 30 MAR 2010
GBR-Great Britain

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

Date of Birth

8 AYLING James F L 1.82 /512" 76/ 168 15 MAY 1992 Chelmsford Chieftains
9 BEST Callum F L 1.78 /510" 82/181 16 JAN 1992 Bracknell Bees
10 BRITTLE Luke F R 1.70/57" 72/159 11 JUN 1993 Telford Titans
5 CHILCOTT Jamie D R 1.80/511" 77/170 6 JUN 1993 Ontario Hockey Academy
12 CHONG Liam F L 1.80/511" 82/181 4 AUG 1992 Northwood School
26 CONNOLLY Aaron F L 1.81/511" 73/161 1 JUN 1993 Chelmsford Chieftains
13 FERRARA Luke F R 1.76 /59" 69/152 7 JUN 1993 Peterborough Phantoms
6 GREEN Ross D R 1.80/5'11" 78/172 19 FEB 1992 Milton Keynes Lightning
7 GRIFFIN James D L 1.85/61" 75/165 8 APR 1993 Swindon Wildcats
20 HADFIELD James GK L 1.86/61" 86/190 4 OCT 1992 Sheffield Spartans
15 HARVEY Frankie F R 1.73/5'8" 69/152 22 SEP 1992 Romford Raiders
14 HIRST Andrew F R 1.71/57" 75/165 20 SEP 1992 Sheffield Scimitars
25 HOLLAND Craig GK L 1.87/62" 81/179 24 JAN 1993 Edinburgh Capitals
4 JEFFERY Thomas D L 1.80/5'11" 94 /207 25 FEB 1992 Peterborough Phantoms
24 JORDAN Douglas D R 1.78/5'10" 93 /205 16 JUL 1992 Sheffield Spartans
11 LEWIS Joseph F R 1.73/5'8" 70/154 26 JUL 1992 Iserlohner Roosters
21 PHILLIPS Billy D R 1.81/5'11" 80/176 1 JUN 1992 Slough Jets
1 RYAN Declan GK L 1.80/511" 76/168 8 DEC 1992 Trafford Metros
2 SCOTT Daniel D R 1.83/6'0" 81/179 30 APR 1992 Northwood School
28 SMITH Shaun D L 1.75/5'9" 67/148 24 APR 1993 Dundee Stars
3 SWINDLEHURST Paul D L 1.83/6'0" 76/168 25 MAY 1993 Ontario Hockey Academy
16 SYKES Christopher F L 1.68/5'6" 73/161 5 JAN 1992 Sheffield Scimitars
17 TAYLOR Loris F L 1.81/511" 71/ 157 1 AUG 1993 Swindon Wildcats
22 WALLER Samuel D R 1.83/6'0" 93/205 6 FEB 1992 Slough Jets
18 WARD Joshua F R 1.78 /510" 73/161 3 FEB 1992 Nottingham Lions
19 WATKINS Jack F R 1.83/6'0" 86/190 3 FEB 1993 Coventry Blaze
27 WELDON William F R 1.73/5'8" 70/154 28 MAY 1993 Nottingham Lions
23 WILD Shaun F L 1.81/511" 67 /148 12 SEP 1993 Sheffield Spartans
Total: 25 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: ROWBOTHAM Jonathan GBR 23 FEB 1978
Assistant Coach: HERON Mark GBR 25 AUG 1981
Team Leader: TURNER lan GBR 28 MAR 1955
Equipment Manager: SAMPSON Alan GBR 2 APR 1987
Physiotherapist: LYALL Don GBR 7 SEP 1954
General Manager: FRENCH Andy GBR 27 OCT 1961

NOTES

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2130GBR_32E 1.0 Report Created TUE 30 MAR 2010 16:56 Page 1/1
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ABELTSHAUSER Konrad
BLANKART Maik
CLUSEN Niklas

EHLIZ Yasin

ELSNER David
HOFFLIN Mirko

KEIL Bernhard
KINADER Sebastian
KRAMMER Nicolas
KRONTHALER Stephan
KUHNHACKL Tom
MAPES Corey
MEIRANDRES Max
MERL Thomas
MIETHKE Marvin
MOOSBERGER Achim
NIEDERBERGER Mathias
NOEBELS Marcel
OPREE Nico
ORENDORZ Dieter
RIEDER Tobias
SCHAFFLER Maximilian
SCHLENKER Vincent
STEINHAUER Lukas
SUPIS Thomas
WEBER Marcus
ZERRESSEN Pascal

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of WED 7 APR 2010
GER-Germany

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

D L 1.92/6'4" 87/192
D L 1.79/5'10" 82/181
D L 1.86/6'1" 86/190
F L 1.76/59" 76/168
F R 1.83/6'0" 83/183
F L 1.83/6'0" 74/163
F R 1.84/6'0" 91/201
GK L 1.77 /510" 75/165
F L 1.84/6'0" 80/176
D L 1.84/6'0" 83/183
F L 1.87/62" 79/174
D L 1.83/6'0" 83/183
D L 1.87/62" 88/194
F L 1.81/5'11" 81/179
F L 1.87/62" 88/194
F L 1.76/5'9" 83/183
GK L 1.80/5'11" 73/161
F L 1.90/6'3" 95/209
D L 1.81/5'11" 87/192
D L 1.85/61" 79/174
F L 1.79/5'10" 80/176
F L 1.87/62" 87/192
F R 1.86/6'1" 85/187
GK L 1.78/5'10" 75/165
F L 1.84/6'0" 84/185
D L 1.85/6'1" 84/185
D L 1.96/6'5" 88/194

Total: 24 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function

Team Leader:
Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Team Doctor:
Physiotherapist:

Equipment Manager:

Name

PFUHL Michael
SETTERS Jim
CHYZOWSKI Ron
KUROPKAT Christiane
SATTLER Dennis
STOCKBAUER Alfred

Date of Birth

2 SEP 1992

4 AUG 1992

1 JAN 1992
30 DEC 1992
22 MAR 1992
18 JUN 1992
21 JAN 1992
25 DEC 1992
23 OCT 1992

2 MAY 1993
21 JAN 1992
22 JUN 1992

4 FEB 1993
29 JAN 1992

8 JAN 1992
25 FEB 1992
26 NOV 1992
14 MAR 1992
21 OCT 1992

1 AUG 1992
10 JAN 1993
30 MAR 1992
17 DEC 1992
27 AUG 1992
21 JAN 1992

2 NOV 1992
22 NOV 1992

Citizenship

GER
CAN
GER
GER
GER
GER

Halifax Mooseheads
Kolner Haie
Dusseldorfer EG

EC Bad Tolz

EV Landshut
Heilbronner EC
Heilbronner EC
Kolner Haie

EV Landshut

EV Landshut

EV Landshut
Heilbronner EC

Star Bulls Rosenheim
EC Bad Tolz
Heilbronner EC
Heilbronner EC
Dusseldorfer EG
Krefelder EV

Kolner Haie
Iserlohner Roosters
EV Landshut

ESV Kaufbeuren
Eisbaren Juniors Berlin
Star Bulls Rosenheim
Eisbaren Juniors Berlin
SC Riessersee
Krefelder EV

Date of Birth

19 SEP 1956
28 MAY 1953
14 AUG 1965
1 JUL 1969
29 JUL 1972
19 FEB 1950

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

D
No

LEGEND

Defence
Jersey number

F Forward GK Goalkeeper
Pos Position R

Shoots or catches Right

L Shoots or catches Left

IHM2130GER_32E 1.0

Report Created WED 7 APR 2010 16:11
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of THU 8 APR 2010

HUN -Hungary

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

Date of Birth

5 BERECZKI Gergo
2 DOMOTOR Robert
ERDELYI Tamas
FARKAS Tamas
FEKTI Adam
FODOR Zoltan
GALLO llles
GECZI Gergely
GOZ Balazs

4 HARDI Richard
HARI Janos
HENTES Kristof
KOMAROMI David
8 KOVACS Viktor
KUKUCSKA Balazs
3 MERETEI Marko
NAGY Krisztian
NAGY Richard
NEMES Benjamin
6 NEMETH Attila

9 ODRY Tamas
PAPP Csaba
PICHLER Adam
PLESZKAN Jozsef
REITER Richard
SEBOK Balazs
SOMMER Tamas
SZIRANYI Daniel
VARGA Arnold

1 VAY Adam

1.82/512"
1.80/511"
1.80/5'11"
1.83/6'0"
1.90/6'3"
1.70/57"
1.90/6'3"
1.97/6'6"
1.80/5'11"
1.84/6'0"
1.74/59"
1.83/6'0"
1.70/57"
1.92/6'4"
1.80/511"
1.88/6"2"
1.76 /59"
1.82/512"
1.82/512"
1.80/5'11"
1.74/59"
1.78 /510"
1.85/6'1"
1.83/6'0"
1.82/512"
1.79/510"
1.84/60"
1.78/5'10"
1.90/6'3"
1.92/6'4"

~

L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L

GO TMOTTTEOTTTTMTOTTOTTTTTOOTTTTOTO

~

Total: 28 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function
Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Team Video Coach:
Team Doctor:
Physiotherapist:
Team Leader:

Name

DEVER Robert
FEKTI Istvan
MAYER Peter
UZLOV Vladimir
SARKADI Csaba
SZILAGYI Attila

81/179
82/181
781172
76 /168
85/187
65/143
91/201
94/ 207
85/187
85/187
741163
82/181
60/132
80/176
88/194
88/194
81/179
84 /185
83/183
82/181
68 /150
80/176
71/157
76/168
76/168
751165
89 /196
64 /141
85/187
8717192

21 APR 1992
22 MAR 1993
24 JAN 1992
1 JAN 1992

6 MAY 1992
12 SEP 1992
28 SEP 1992
4 NOV 1992
3 AUG 1992
4 MAY 1993
3 MAY 1992
16 JAN 1993
9 SEP 1992
20 JUL 1992
3 OCT 1993
5 JUN 1992
28 JUL 1994
31 JAN 1992
18 MAR 1993
12 OCT 1992
5 MAR 1993
24 APR 1992
22 DEC 1992
30 JUN 1993
5 SEP 1992
14 DEC 1994
22 JUN 1992
31 OCT 1992
19 JUN 1992
22 MAR 1994

Citizenship

CAN
HUN
HUN
RUS
HUN
HUN

Budapest Stars

UTE Budapest

DAB Dunaujvaros
Sapa Fehervar

EC Red Bull Salzburg
Budapest Stars

Atlant Mytischi
Budapest Stars
Pittsburgh Jr Penguins
Notre Dame Hounds
Farjestads BK Karlstad
Kloten Flyers

Dunaferr SE

Sarnia Sting

UTE Budapest

Albany Academy

MAC Nepstadion SE
Budapest Stars
Djurgardens IF Stockholm
Arlanda Wings
Budapest Stars
Dab.Docler

UTE Budapest
Budapest Stars

Sapa Fehervar

Karpat Oulu

UTE Budapest
Budapest Stars
Dunaferr SE

Hoba Bratislava

Date of Birth

27 JAN 1970
30 APR 1976
18 OCT 1978

6 JUN 1979
27 JUL 1959
11 MAY 1959

NOTES

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence
No Jersey number

F Forward
Pos Position R

GK Goalkeeper

Shoots or catches Right

L Shoots or catches Left

IHM2130HUN_32E 1.0

Report Created THU 8 APR 2010 18:31
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2010 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship DIV | Group B

- -
-

XN

WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
POLAND

Division | - Group B

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of TUE 30 MAR 2010
KAZ -Kazakhstan

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

Date of Birth

5 ARTEMENKO Bogdan D L 1.86/61" 75/165 6 JAN 1992 Kazzinc-Torpedo
18 BASHKATOQV Denis F L 1.75/5'9" 66/146 17 APR 1992 Kazzinc-Torpedo
28 BORISSOV Vyacheslav D L 1.91/6'3" 81/179 22 APR 1993 Barys Astana
8 BUTIN Konstantin F R 1.73/5'8" 69/152 16 MAR 1992 Kazzinc-Torpedo
21 CHASHCHIN Ivan F L 1.92/6'4" 95/209 26 APR 1993 Avangard Omsk
4 GRACHEV Artyom D L 1.81/511" 73/161 3 MAY 1993 Barys Astana
7 GREBENSHCHIKQV Viadimir D L 1.82/5'12" 771170 14 AUG 1992 Barys Astana
15 KAIROV Daniyar D L 1.80/5'11" 90/ 198 5 APR 1994 Kazzinc-Torpedo
22 KARATAYEYV Pavel F L 1.80/5'11" 72/159 22 AUG 1992 Kazzinc-Torpedo
11 KENBAYEYV Daulet F L 1.86/61" 72/159 12 JUL 1992 Kazzinc-Torpedo
9 KURACHYOV Andrei D L 1.78 /510" 68/ 150 18 APR 1993 Kazzinc-Torpedo
20 KUZMENKO Alexander GK L 1.82/512" 77/170 15 MAY 1992 Troy Bruins
16 MAMBETALIYEV Azal F L 1.69/57" 67/148 6 JAN 1993 Barys Astana
6 MESHCHERYAKOV Alexander D L 1.87/62" 78/172 31 JAN 1992 Kazzinc-Torpedo
1 MIKUSHIN Artyom GK L 1.72/5'8" 85/187 9 MAR 1992 Kazzinc-Torpedo
3 MILYUKQV Valentin D L 1.89/62" 83/183 24 SEP 1992 Syracuse Stars
2 MOKIN Nikita D L 1.91/6'3" 93/205 14 MAR 1992 Syracuse Stars
19 RAKHMANOV Mikhail F L 1.75/5'9" 65/143 27 MAY 1992 Kazzinc-Torpedo
12 RALKO Roman F L 1.76 /5'9" 65/143 10 FEB 1992 Kazzinc-Torpedo
26 SAGADEYEV Anton F L 1.79/510" 70/ 154 6 SEP 1993 Barys Astana
17 SHEVCHENKO Andrei F L 1.77 /510" 72 /159 29 JAN 1992 Gornyak Rudny
13 TLEUBAYEV Almas F L 1.77 /510" 67/148 13 MAY 1992 Kazzinc-Torpedo
10 TOLEPBERGEN Yesmukhanbet F R 1.80/511" 69/ 152 2 FEB 1993 Barys Astana
23 ZHABUNIN Maxim F L 1.84/6'0" 79/174 26 MAY 1992 Kazzinc-Torpedo
Total: 22 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: MAKEROV Pavel KAZ 28 JAN 1963
Assistant Coach: MIKHAILIS Yuri KAZ 23 APR 1969
Assistant Coach: KIRICHENKO Valeri KAZ 9 JUL 1947
Assistant Coach: ARTEMENKO Alexander KAZ 14 JAN 1971
General Manager: SHELKOV Stanislav KAZ 9 JUN 1977
Team Doctor: AUBAKIROV Saken KAZ 5 DEC 1967

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2130KAZ_32E 1.0 Report Created TUE 30 MAR 2010 17:44 Page 1/1



2010 ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship DIV | Group B

- -
-

XN

WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
POLAND

Division | - Group B

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of THU 8 APR 2010
LTU-Lithuania

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

Date of Birth

25 ARMALIS Mantas GK L 1.85/6'1" 88/194 6 SEP 1992 Mora IK
14 BACEVICIUS Rokas F L 1.80/511" 78/172 27 JUL 1994 Elektrenai SSM
23 BALTRUKONIS Mauras F R 1.76 /59" 80/176 22 MAY 1994 Dynamo Moscow
19 BENDZIUS Aivaras F L 1.93/6'4" 90/198 26 JAN 1993 SC Energija Elektrenai
17 BOGDZIUL Daniel F L 1.82/5'12" 84/185 24 FEB 1994 Liepajas Metalurgs
11 BURNEIKA Lukas D R 1.88/62" 84/185 26 FEB 1992 Elektrenai SSM
12 DEKSNYS Dominykas F R 1.68/5'6" 63/139 13 JUL 1994 SC Daugavpils Ledus
7 FISCEVAS Aimas F R 1.78 /510" 72/159 9 FEB 1994 Sdjushor-10 Grodno
16 FUKALOV Edgar F R 1.88/62" 82/181 23 JAN 1992 Elektrenai SSM
18 KONDRATJEVAS Deividas F L 1.75/5'9" 80/176 30 AUG 1992 Elektrenai SSM
21 KRIKSTANAITIS Marius F L 1.84/6'0" 73/161 5 SEP 1992 Elektrenai SSM
10 MANOMAITIS Lukas F L 1.85/6'1" 80/176 23 FEB 1993 Elektrenai SSM
8 MARCINKEVICIUS Mantas F L 1.75/5'9" 65/143 29 MAY 1994 Elektrenai SSM
3 PIKCIUS Valdas D L 1.80/511" 72/159 3 APR 1992 SC Energija Elektrenai
9 ROMASKEVICIUS Ignas F R 1.80/5'11" 82/181 16 JAN 1992 Elektrenai SSM
13 RULEVICIUS Pijus F L 1.80/5'11" 100/ 220 10 AUG 1992 Suffolk Juniors
5 RYBAKOV Artur D L 1.88/62" 84/185 8 MAR 1992 Sozvezdie Sports College
1 SCETINSKIJ Mark GK L 1.88/62" 85/187 15 JUL 1993 Elektrenai SSM
22 STEPONAITIS Justas F L 1.75/5'9" 72/159 6 JUL 1993 HC Pardaugava
15 SUCHOMLINAS Sarunas F R 1.82/512" 78/172 18 JUN 1992 SC Energija Elektrenai
24 ZDANOVICIUS Deivis D R 1.82/512" 78/172 8 JAN 1993 SC Daugavpils Ledus

Total: 19 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: GRICIUS Daugirdas LTU 14 AUG 1983
Assistant Coach: PETAJA Vesa FIN 15 OCT 1985
Assistant Coach: LIMONTAS Saulius LTU 27 JAN 1975
Equipment Manager: LAURINAVICIUS Edvardas LTU 13 AUG 1944
Team Doctor: CHARITONOVAS Vladimiras LTU 18 JUN 1954
Team Leader: ARMALIS Vydas LTU 3 JUN 1966

NOTES

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2130LTU_32E 1.0 Report Created THU 8 APR 2010 18:46 Page 1/1



2010 ICE HOCKEY
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WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
POLAND

Division | - Group B

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of THU 8 APR 2010
POL -Poland

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

Date of Birth

14 BLASZKOW Wojciech D R 1.84/6'0" 80/176 28 MAR 1992 MUKS Orlik Opole
12 BULANOWSKI Lukasz D R 1.97/6'6" 103/227 1 MAY 1993 UKHS Mazowsze Warsaw
23 CIURA Bartosz D L 1.85/6'1" 83/183 20 NOV 1992 MUKS Orlik Opole
96 DAMPS Maksym F L 1.78 /510" 70/ 154 28 JAN 1993 GKS Stoczniowiec Gdansk
19 DOMOGALA Adam F L 1.89/62" 72/159 3 APR 1993 Kolner Haie
4 GACEK Lukasz D L 1.74/5'9" 75/165 27 JUL 1993 MMKS Nowy Targ
99 GACZOL Dariusz D L 1.80/5'11" 78/172 10 APR 1993 SMS Sosnhowiec
3 GIMINSKI Jakub D L 1.82 /512" 877192 29 JAN 1994 Sokoly Torun
15 GUZIK Kacper F L 1.82 /512" 92/203 6 APR 1993 Little Caesars
24 HUZARSKI Piotr D R 1.84/6'0" 69/152 11 JUL 1993 Sokoly Torun
10 KALINOWSKI Kamil F L 1.75/5'9" 68/150 11 APR 1992 Sokoly Torun
95 KALINOWSKI Michal F L 1.77 /510" 69/ 152 17 NOV 1993 Sokoly Torun
17 KAPICA Damian F L 1.76/5'9" 65/143 18 JUL 1992 MMKS Nowy Targ
97 KAPICA Daniel F L 1.72/5'8" 68/150 29 JUL 1993 SMS Sosnowiec
98 KOLASA Daniel F L 1.76 /59" 76/168 7 SEP 1992 MUKS Orlik Opole
7 LEHMANN Oskar D L 1.75/5'9" 75/165 21 JUN 1992 GKS Stoczniowiec Gdansk
13 MICHALSKI Mateusz F R 1.83/6'0" 72/159 29 JUL 1992 MMKS Nowy Targ
1 MRUGALA Sebastian GK L 1.74/59" 85/187 2 APR 1992 MMKS Nowy Targ
21 PAWLIK Kamil F R 1.85/6'1" 73/161 20 DEC 1992 SMS Sosnowiec
16 PESTA Filip F R 1.82/512" 76/168 9 OCT 1993 GKS Stoczniowiec Gdansk
2 POCIECHA Bartlomiej D L 1.85/6'1" 85/187 22 MAR 1992 SMS Sosnowiec
25 RYSZKANIEC Mariusz GK L 1.77 /510" 69/ 152 13 FEB 1992 SMS Sosnowiec
6 SERWINSKI Jakub F L 1.79/5'10" 81/179 6 JAN 1992 GKS Stoczniowiec Gdansk
8 STARZYNSKI Filip F L 1.74 /59" 68/150 26 JAN 1993 Okanagan Hockey Academy
18 STOKLOSA Michal F R 1.71/57" 74]163 18 MAY 1992 UKS Sosnowiec
22 SZANIAWSKI Karol D L 1.87/62" 78/172 1 DEC 1993 UKHS Mazowsze Warsaw
11 SZYMANSKI Mateusz F L 1.82/512" 77/170 21 JUN 1992 SMS Sosnowiec
20 SZYMCZEWSKI Arnold GK L 1.86/6'1" 85/187 27 DEC 1992 GKS Stoczniowiec Gdansk
5 WCISLO Kamil F L 1.77 /510" 75/165 25 APR 1992 MMKS Nowy Targ
9 WYPASEK Marek F L 1.87/62" 78/172 28 SEP 1992 IFK Ore Furudal
Total: 27 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Leader: ROKICKI Patryk POL 23 MAR 1982
General Manager: PODSIADLO Krzysztof POL 16 FEB 1962
Head Coach: MASEWICZ Andrzej POL 29 MAR 1966
Assistant Coach: MORAWIECKI Jaroslaw POL 11 MAR 1964
Physiotherapist: HACHULA Lucjan POL 9 DEC 1963

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2130POL_32E 1.0 Report Created THU 8 APR 2010 12:41 Page 1/1



2010 ICE HOCKEY

B IIHF World U18 Championship DIV | Group B

XN

WORLD U18
CHAMPIONSHIP
POLAND

Division | - Group B

TEAM ROSTER

As of MON 12 APR 2010
GBR - Great Britain

Shoots/ Height Weight

P Date of Birth i i
= Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs SISO Registration

1 RYAN Declan GK L 1.80/5'11" 76/168 8 DEC 1992 Trafford Metros 10 APR 2010
2 SCOTT Daniel D R 1.83/6'0" 81/179 30 APR 1992 Northwood School 10 APR 2010
3 SWINDLEHURST Paul D L 1.83/6'0" 76/168 25 MAY 1993 Ontario Hockey Academy 10 APR 2010
4 JEFFERY Thomas D L 1.80/5'11" 94 /207 25 FEB 1992 Peterborough Phantoms 10 APR 2010
5 CHILCOTT Jamie D R 1.80/511" 77/170 6 JUN 1993 Ontario Hockey Academy 10 APR 2010
6 GREEN Ross D R 1.80/5'11" 78/172 19 FEB 1992 Milton Keynes Lightning 10 APR 2010
7 GRIFFIN James D L 1.85/6'1" 75/165 8 APR 1993 Swindon Wildcats 10 APR 2010
8 AYLING James F L 1.82/6'0" 76/168 15 MAY 1992 Chelmsford Chieftains 10 APR 2010
9 BEST Callum F L 1.78/5'10" 82/181 16 JAN 1992 Bracknell Bees 10 APR 2010
10 BRITTLE Luke F R 1.70/5'7" 721159 11 JUN 1993 Telford Titans 10 APR 2010
11 LEWIS Joseph F R 1.73/58" 70/154 26 JUL 1992 Iserlohner Roosters 12 APR 2010
12 CHONG Liam F L 1.80/5'11" 82/181 4 AUG 1992 Northwood School 10 APR 2010
13 FERRARA Luke F R 1.76 /59" 69/152 7 JUN 1993 Peterborough Phantoms 10 APR 2010
14 HIRST Andrew F R 1.71/57" 75/165 20 SEP 1992 Sheffield Scimitars 10 APR 2010
15 HARVEY Frankie F R 1.73/5'8" 69/152 22 SEP 1992 Romford Raiders 10 APR 2010
16 SYKES Christopher F L 1.68/5%6" 73/161 5JAN 1992 Sheffield Scimitars 10 APR 2010
17 TAYLOR Loris F L 1.81/5'11" 71/157 1 AUG 1993 Swindon Wildcats 10 APR 2010
18 WARD Joshua F R 1.78/5'10" 73/161 3 FEB 1992 Nottingham Lions 10 APR 2010
19 WATKINS Jack F R 1.83/6'0" 86/190 3 FEB 1993 Coventry Blaze 10 APR 2010
20 HADFIELD James GK L 1.86/61" 86/190 4 OCT 1992 Sheffield Spartans 10 APR 2010
21 PHILLIPS Billy D R 1.81/5'11" 80/176 1JUN 1992 Slough Jets 12 APR 2010
22 WALLER Samuel D R 1.83/6'0" 93/205 6 FEB 1992 Slough Jets 10 APR 2010
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: ROWBOTHAM Jonathan GBR 23 FEB 1978
Assistant Coach: HERON Mark GBR 25 AUG 1981
General Manager: FRENCH Andy GBR 27 OCT 1961
Team Leader: TURNER lan GBR 28 MAR 1955
Equipment Manager: SAMPSON Alan GBR 2 APR 1987
Physiotherapist: LYALL Don GBR 7 SEP 1954
LEGEND
D  Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2130GBR_33 2.0 Report Created MON 12 APR 2010 10:43 Page 1/1
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ICE HOCKEY

Pos

Shoots/

Height
Catches m/ftin

TEAM ROSTER

As of SAT 10 APR 2010
GER - Germany

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

2 BLANKART Maik D L 1.79/5'10" 82/181 4 AUG 1992 Kolner Haie 10 APR 2010
3 ZERRESSEN Pascal D L 1.96/6'5" 88/194 22 NOV 1992 Krefelder EV 10 APR 2010
4 MERL Thomas F L 1.81/5'11" 81/179 29 JAN 1992 EC Bad Tolz 10 APR 2010
6 ABELTSHAUSER Konrad D L 1.92/6'4" 877192 2 SEP 1992 Halifax Mooseheads 10 APR 2010
7 SUPIS Thomas F L 1.84/6'0" 84/185 21 JAN 1992 Eisbaren Juniors Berlin 10 APR 2010
8 OPREE Nico D L 1.81/5'11" 87/192 21 OCT 1992 Kolner Haie 10 APR 2010
10 MEIRANDRES Max D L 1.87/62" 88/194 4 FEB 1993 Star Bulls Rosenheim 10 APR 2010
11 KRONTHALER Stephan D L 1.84/6'0" 83/183 2 MAY 1993 EV Landshut 10 APR 2010
12 MAPES Corey D L 1.83/6'0" 83/183 22 JUN 1992 Heilbronner EC 10 APR 2010
13 SCHLENKER Vincent F R 1.86/6'1" 85/187 17 DEC 1992 Eisbaren Juniors Berlin 10 APR 2010
14 KUHNHACKL Tom F L 1.87/62" 79/174 21 JAN 1992 EV Landshut 10 APR 2010
15 ELSNER David F R 1.83/6'0" 83/183 22 MAR 1992 EV Landshut 10 APR 2010
16 RIEDER Tobias F L 1.79/5'10" 80/176 10 JAN 1993 EV Landshut 10 APR 2010
17 EHLIZ Yasin F L 1.76 /59" 76/168 30 DEC 1992 EC Bad Tolz 10 APR 2010
18 SCHAFFLER Maximilian F L 1.87/62" 87/192 30 MAR 1992 ESV Kaufbeuren 10 APR 2010
19 HOFFLIN Mirko F L 1.83/6'0" 74/163 18 JUN 1992 Heilbronner EC 10 APR 2010
20 KINADER Sebastian GK L 1.77 /510" 75/ 165 25 DEC 1992 Kolner Haie 10 APR 2010
21 KEIL Bernhard F R 1.84/6'0" 91/201 21 JAN 1992 Heilbronner EC 10 APR 2010
22 KRAMMER Nicolas F L 1.84/6'0" 80/176 23 OCT 1992 EV Landshut 10 APR 2010
23 MOOSBERGER Achim F L 1.76 /59" 83/183 25 FEB 1992 Heilbronner EC 10 APR 2010
24 NOEBELS Marcel F L 1.90/6'3" 95/209 14 MAR 1992 Krefelder EV 10 APR 2010
25 NIEDERBERGER Mathias GK L 1.80/5'11" 73/161 26 NOV 1992 Dusseldorfer EG 10 APR 2010
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: SETTERS Jim CAN 28 MAY 1953
Assistant Coach: CHYZOWSKI Ron GER 14 AUG 1965
Team Leader: PFUHL Michael GER 19 SEP 1956
Equipment Manager: STOCKBAUER Alfred GER 19 FEB 1950
Physiotherapist: SATTLER Dennis GER 29 JUL 1972
Team Doctor: KUROPKAT Christiane GER 1 JUL 1969
LEGEND
D  Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2130GER_33 1.0 Report Created SAT 10 APR 2010 21:40 Page 1/1
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Shoots/
Pos

TEAM ROSTER

As of SUN 11 APR 2010

HUN - Hungary

Height

Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

2 DOMOTOR Robert F L 1.80/5'11" 82/181 22 MAR 1993 UTE Budapest
3 MERETEI Marko F L 1.88/62" 88/194 5JUN 1992 Albany Academy
4 HARDI Richard F L 1.84/6'0" 85/187 4 MAY 1993 Notre Dame Hounds
5 BERECZKI Gergo D L 1.82/6'0" 81/179 21 APR 1992 Budapest Stars
6 NEMETH Attila F L 1.80/5'11" 82/181 12 OCT 1992 Arlanda Wings
8 KOVACS Viktor F L 1.92/6'4" 80/176 20 JUL 1992 Sarnia Sting
10 FEKTI Adam F L 1.90/6'3" 85/187 6 MAY 1992 EC Red Bull Salzburg
11 NAGY Richard D L 1.82/6'0" 84/185 31 JAN 1992 Budapest Stars
12 NEMES Benjamin F L 1.82/6'0" 83/183 18 MAR 1993 Djurgardens IF Stockholm
13 FARKAS Tamas F L 1.83/6'0" 76/168 1 JAN 1992 Sapa Fehervar
14 SOMMER Tamas D L 1.84/6'0" 89/196 22 JUN 1992 UTE Budapest
15 VARGA Arnold D L 1.90/6'3" 85/187 19 JUN 1992 Dunaferr SE
16 HARI Janos F L 1.74/59" 74/163 3 MAY 1992 Farjestads BK Karlstad
17 GOZ Balazs D L 1.80/5'11" 85/187 3 AUG 1992 Pittsburgh Jr Penguins
18 ERDELYI Tamas D L 1.80/5'11" 78/172 24 JAN 1992 DAB Dunaujvaros
19 ODRY Tamas F L 1.74/59" 68/150 5 MAR 1993 Budapest Stars
20 PLESZKAN Jozsef GK L 1.83/6'0" 76/168 30 JUN 1993 Budapest Stars
21 GECZI Gergely D L 1.97/6'6" 94/207 4 NOV 1992 Budapest Stars
22 GALLO llles F L 1.90/6'3" 91/201 28 SEP 1992 Atlant Mytischi
23 PAPP Csaba F L 1.78 /510" 80/176 24 APR 1992 Dab.Docler
24 HENTES Kristof F L 1.83/6'0" 82/181 16 JAN 1993 Kloten Flyers
25 VAY Adam GK L 1.92/6'4" 87/192 22 MAR 1994 Hoba Bratislava

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name
Head Coach: DEVER Robert
Assistant Coach: FEKTI Istvan

SZILAGYI Attila

SARKADI Csaba
UZLOV Vladimir
MAYER Peter

Team Leader:
Physiotherapist:
Team Doctor:
Team Video Coach:

Citizenship

CAN
HUN
HUN
HUN
RUS
HUN

Registration

10 APR 2010
10 APR 2010
10 APR 2010
10 APR 2010
10 APR 2010
10 APR 2010
10 APR 2010
10 APR 2010
10 APR 2010
10 APR 2010
10 APR 2010
10 APR 2010
10 APR 2010
10 APR 2010
10 APR 2010
10 APR 2010
10 APR 2010
10 APR 2010
10 APR 2010
10 APR 2010
10 APR 2010
10 APR 2010

Date of Birth
27 JAN 1970
30 APR 1976
11 MAY 1959
27 JUL 1959

6 JUN 1979
18 OCT 1978

LEGEND
D  Defence DSQ Disqualified

L Shoots or catches Left No

Jersey number

F Forward
Pos Position R

GK Goalkeeper
Shoots or catches Right

IHM2130HUN_33 2.0

Report Created SUN 11 APR 2010 12:40
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Pos

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 11 APR 2010
KAZ - Kazakhstan

Shoots/ Height
Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

1 MIKUSHIN Artyom GK L 1.72/5'8" 85/187 9 MAR 1992 Kazzinc-Torpedo 10 APR 2010
2 MOKIN Nikita D L 1.91/6'3" 93/205 14 MAR 1992 Syracuse Stars 10 APR 2010
3 MILYUKOV Valentin D L 1.89/62" 83/183 24 SEP 1992 Syracuse Stars 10 APR 2010
4 GRACHEV Artyom D L 1.81/5'11" 73/161 3 MAY 1993 Barys Astana 10 APR 2010
5 ARTEMENKO Bogdan D L 1.86/61" 75/165 6 JAN 1992 Kazzinc-Torpedo 10 APR 2010
7 GREBENSHCHIKOV Vladimir D L 1.82/6'0" 77/170 14 AUG 1992 Barys Astana 10 APR 2010
8 BUTIN Konstantin F R 1.73/5'8" 69/152 16 MAR 1992 Kazzinc-Torpedo 10 APR 2010
9 KURACHYOQV Andrei D L 1.78/5'10" 68/ 150 18 APR 1993 Kazzinc-Torpedo 10 APR 2010
10 TOLEPBERGEN Yesmukhanbet F R 1.80/5'11" 69/152 2 FEB 1993 Barys Astana 10 APR 2010
11 KENBAYEYV Daulet F L 1.86/6'1" 72/159 12 JUL 1992 Kazzinc-Torpedo 10 APR 2010
12 SAGADEYEYV Anton F L 1.79/5'10" 70/ 154 6 SEP 1993 Barys Astana 10 APR 2010
13 TLEUBAYEV Almas F L 1.77 /510" 67 /148 13 MAY 1992 Kazzinc-Torpedo 10 APR 2010
14 BORISSOQV Vyacheslav D L 191/6'3" 81/179 22 APR 1993 Barys Astana 10 APR 2010
15 KAIRQV Daniyar D L 1.80/5'11" 90/198 5 APR 1994 Kazzinc-Torpedo 10 APR 2010
16 MAMBETALIYEV Azal F L 1.69/5'7" 67/148 6 JAN 1993 Barys Astana 10 APR 2010
17 SHEVCHENKO Andrei F L 1.77 /510" 727159 29 JAN 1992 Gornyak Rudny 10 APR 2010
18 RALKO Roman F L 1.76 /59" 65/143 10 FEB 1992 Kazzinc-Torpedo 10 APR 2010
19 RAKHMANOV Mikhail F L 1.75/5'9" 65/143 27 MAY 1992 Kazzinc-Torpedo 10 APR 2010
20 KUZMENKO Alexander GK L 1.82/6'0" 77/170 15 MAY 1992 Troy Bruins 10 APR 2010
21 CHASHCHIN Ivan F L 1.92/6'4" 95/209 26 APR 1993 Avangard Omsk 10 APR 2010
22 KARATAYEV Pavel F L 1.80/5'11" 72/159 22 AUG 1992 Kazzinc-Torpedo 10 APR 2010
23 ZHABUNIN Maxim F L 1.84/6'0" 79/174 26 MAY 1992 Kazzinc-Torpedo 10 APR 2010
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: MAKEROQV Pavel KAZ 28 JAN 1963
Assistant Coach: MIKHAILIS Yuri KAZ 23 APR 1969
Assistant Coach: KIRICHENKO Valeri KAZ 9 JUL 1947
Assistant Coach: ARTEMENKO Alexander KAZ 14 JAN 1971
General Manager: SHELKOV Stanislav KAZ 9 JUN 1977
Team Doctor: AUBAKIROV Saken KAZ 5 DEC 1967
LEGEND
D  Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2130KAZ_33 2.0 Report Created SUN 11 APR 2010 19:25 Page 1/1
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TEAM ROSTER

As of SUN 11 APR 2010
LTU - Lithuania

Shoots/ Height Weight

Pos Date of Birth

Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs

Registration

1 SCETINSKIJ Mark GK L 1.88/62" 85/187 15 JUL 1993 Elektrenai SSM 11 APR 2010
2 DEKSNYS Dominykas F R 1.68/5'%6" 63/139 13 JUL 1994 SC Daugavpils Ledus 11 APR 2010
3 PIKCIUS Valdas D L 1.80/5'11" 72/159 3 APR 1992 SC Energija Elektrenai 11 APR 2010
5 RYBAKOV Artur D L 1.88/62" 84/185 8 MAR 1992 Sozvezdie Sports College 11 APR 2010
7 FISCEVAS Aimas F R 1.78 /510" 72 /159 9 FEB 1994 Sdjushor-10 Grodno 11 APR 2010
8 MARCINKEVICIUS Mantas F L 1.75/59" 65/143 29 MAY 1994 Elektrenai SSM 11 APR 2010
9 ROMASKEVICIUS Ignas F R 1.80/5'11" 82/181 16 JAN 1992 Elektrenai SSM 11 APR 2010
10 MANOMAITIS Lukas F L 1.85/6'1" 80/176 23 FEB 1993 Elektrenai SSM 11 APR 2010
11 BURNEIKA Lukas D R 1.88/6'2" 84/185 26 FEB 1992 Elektrenai SSM 11 APR 2010
12 BALTRUKONIS Mauras F R 1.76 /59" 80/176 22 MAY 1994 Dynamo Moscow 11 APR 2010
13 RULEVICIUS Pijus F L 1.80/5'11" 100/ 220 10 AUG 1992 Suffolk Juniors 11 APR 2010
14 BACEVICIUS Rokas F L 1.80/5'11" 78/172 27 JUL 1994 Elektrenai SSM 11 APR 2010
15 SUCHOMLINAS Sarunas F R 1.82/6'0" 78/172 18 JUN 1992 SC Energija Elektrenai 11 APR 2010
16 FUKALOV Edgar F R 1.88/62" 82/181 23 JAN 1992 Elektrenai SSM 11 APR 2010
17 BOGDZIUL Daniel F L 1.82/6'0" 84/185 24 FEB 1994 Liepajas Metalurgs 11 APR 2010
18 KONDRATJEVAS Deividas F L 1.75/59" 80/176 30 AUG 1992 Elektrenai SSM 11 APR 2010
19 BENDZIUS Aivaras F L 1.93/6'4" 90/198 26 JAN 1993 SC Energija Elektrenai 11 APR 2010
21 KRIKSTANAITIS Marius F L 1.84/6'0" 73/161 5 SEP 1992 Elektrenai SSM 11 APR 2010
22 STEPONAITIS Justas F L 1.75/59" 72/159 6 JUL 1993 HC Pardaugava 11 APR 2010
24 ZDANOVICIUS Deivis D R 1.82/6'0" 78/172 8 JAN 1993 SC Daugavpils Ledus 11 APR 2010
25 ARMALIS Mantas GK L 1.85/6'1" 88/194 6 SEP 1992 Mora IK 11 APR 2010

Total: 19 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: GRICIUS Daugirdas LTU 14 AUG 1983
Assistant Coach: LIMONTAS Saulius LTU 27 JAN 1975
Assistant Coach: PETAJA Vesa FIN 15 OCT 1985
Team Leader: ARMALIS Vydas LTU 3 JUN 1966
Equipment Manager: LAURINAVICIUS Edvardas LTU 13 AUG 1944
Team Doctor: CHARITONOVAS Vladimiras LTU 18 JUN 1954

LEGEND

D  Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper

L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2130LTU_33 2.0

Report Created SUN 11 APR 2010 19:25
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TEAM ROSTER
As of SAT 10 APR 2010
POL - Poland

5 Shoots/ Height Weight T
= Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs SISO

Registration

1 MRUGALA Sebastian GK L 1.74 /59" 85/187 2 APR 1992 MMKS Nowy Targ 10 APR 2010
2 POCIECHA Bartlomiej D L 1.85/6'1" 85/187 22 MAR 1992 SMS Sosnowiec 10 APR 2010
3 GIMINSKI Jakub D L 1.82/6'0" 87/192 29 JAN 1994 Sokoly Torun 10 APR 2010
4 GACEK Lukasz D L 1.74/59" 75/165 27 JUL 1993 MMKS Nowy Targ 10 APR 2010
5 WCISLO Kamil F L 1.77/5'10" 75/165 25 APR 1992 MMKS Nowy Targ 10 APR 2010
6 SERWINSKI Jakub F L 1.79/5'10" 81/179 6 JAN 1992 GKS Stoczniowiec Gdansk 10 APR 2010
7 LEHMANN Oskar D L 1.75/59" 75/165 21 JUN 1992 GKS Stoczniowiec Gdansk 10 APR 2010
8 STARZYNSKI Filip F L 1.74/59" 68/150 26 JAN 1993 Okanagan Hockey Academy 10 APR 2010
9 WYPASEK Marek F L 1.87/62" 781172 28 SEP 1992 IFK Ore Furudal 10 APR 2010
10 KALINOWSKI Kamil F L 1.75/59" 68/150 11 APR 1992 Sokoly Torun 10 APR 2010
12 BULANOWSKI Lukasz D R 1.97/6'6" 103/227 1 MAY 1993 UKHS Mazowsze Warsaw 10 APR 2010
13 MICHALSKI Mateusz F R 1.83/6'0" 72/159 29 JUL 1992 MMKS Nowy Targ 10 APR 2010
14 BLASZKOW Woijciech D R 1.84/6'0" 80/176 28 MAR 1992 MUKS Orlik Opole 10 APR 2010
15 GUZIK Kacper F L 1.82/6'0" 92/203 6 APR 1993 Little Caesars 10 APR 2010
16 PESTA Filip F R 1.82/6'0" 76/168 9 OCT 1993 GKS Stoczniowiec Gdansk 10 APR 2010
17 KAPICA Damian F L 1.76 /59" 65/143 18 JUL 1992 MMKS Nowy Targ 10 APR 2010
18 STOKLOSA Michal F R 1.71/5'7" 741163 18 MAY 1992 UKS Sosnowiec 10 APR 2010
19 DOMOGALA Adam F L 1.89/62" 72/159 3 APR 1993 Kolner Haie 10 APR 2010
21 PAWLIK Kamil F R 1.85/6'1" 73/161 20 DEC 1992 SMS Sosnowiec 10 APR 2010
22 SZANIAWSKI Karol D L 1.87/62" 78/172 1 DEC 1993 UKHS Mazowsze Warsaw 10 APR 2010
23 CIURA Bartosz D L 1.85/6'1" 83/183 20 NOV 1992 SMS Sosnowiec 10 APR 2010
25 RYSZKANIEC Mariusz GK L 1.77 /5'10" 69/ 152 13 FEB 1992 SMS Sosnowiec 10 APR 2010

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: MASEWICZ Andrzej POL 29 MAR 1966
Assistant Coach: MORAWIECKI Jaroslaw POL 11 MAR 1964
General Manager: PODSIADLO Krzysztof POL 16 FEB 1962
Team Leader: ROKICKI Patryk POL 23 MAR 1982
Physiotherapist: HACHULA Lucjan POL 9 DEC 1963

LEGEND

D  Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper

L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2130POL_33 1.0 Report Created  SAT 10 APR 2010 21:43 Page 1/1
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Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 17 APR 2010
Including Game 14

GBR - Great Britain

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 RYAN Declan GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 SCOTT Daniel D 5 1 1 2 0o -2 0 1 0 6 16.67
3 SWINDLEHURST Paul D 5 0 O o 4 -3 0 0 0 3 0.00
4 JEFFERY Thomas D 5 0 O 0 6 -2 0 0 0 9 0.00
5 CHILCOTT Jamie D 5 0 O 0 2 -2 0 0 0 2 0.00
6 GREEN Ross D 5 0 2 2 2 -4 0 0 0 2 0.00
7 GRIFFIN James D 5 0 0 0 2 -4 0 0 0 4  0.00
8 AYLING James F 5 2 1 3 6 -3 0 1 0 5 40.00
9 BEST Callum F 5 1 0 1 o -7 1 0 0 5 20.00

10 BRITTLE Luke F 5 0 O 0 2 3 0 0 0 3 0.00

11 LEWIS Joseph F 5 4 4 8 6 +1 1 0 1 21 19.05

12 CHONG Liam F 5 0 O 0o 4 -2 0 0 0 4 0.00

13 FERRARA Luke F 5 1 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 4 25.00

14 HIRST Andrew F 5 1 2 3 6 -9 0 1 0 7 14.29

15 HARVEY Frankie F 5 1 0 1 0o -1 0 1 0 9 11.11

16 SYKES Christopher F 5 0 O 0 2 -8 0 0 0 8 0.00

17 TAYLOR Loris F 5 0 1 1 0 -4 0 0 0 2 0.00

18 WARD Joshua F 5 2 0 2 4 -3 0 2 0 7 2857

19 WATKINS Jack F 5 0 1 1 2 -6 0 0 0 8 0.00

20 HADFIELD James GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

21 PHILLIPS Billy D 4 0 O 0 10 +1 0 0 0 3 0.00

22 WALLER Samuel D 5 0 O 0 2 5 0 0 0 4 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 RYAN Declan 5 5 4 224:46 7375 12 130 142 9155 3.20 012

20 HADFIELD James 5 5 2 80:00 26.25 12 47 59 79.66 9.00 001

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed

GPT  Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost

MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/IG Minutes per game

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS  Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played

TSh Total shifts played w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM2130GBR_83 5.0 Report Created SAT 17 APR 2010 18:55 Page 1/1
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Playing Statistics
No Name

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 17 APR 2010
Including Game 15

GER - Germany

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

2 BLANKART Maik D 5 0 1 1 4  +3 0 0 0 6 0.00
3 ZERRESSEN Pascal D 5 1 1 2 2 +11 0 0 0 6 16.67
4 MERL Thomas F 5 2 7 9 12 +8 0 0 0 17 11.76
6 ABELTSHAUSER Konrad D 5 2 9 1 4 +13 0 1 1 20 10.00
7 SUPIS Thomas F 5 0 1 1 0 +8 0 0 0 10 0.00
8 OPREE Nico D 5 0 2 2 2 +1 0 0 0 10 0.00

10 MEIRANDRES Max D 5 1 2 3 2 +11 0 0 0 9 11.11

11 KRONTHALER Stephan D 5 1 4 5 0 +9 0 1 0 19 5.26

12 MAPES Corey D 5 4 5 9 4 +14 0 4 0 22 18.18

13 SCHLENKER Vincent F 5 4 1 5 2 +3 1 1 1 16 25.00

14 KUHNHACKL Tom F 5 4 2 6 2 +8 0 1 0 24 16.67

15 ELSNER David F 5 0 4 4 14 +7 0 0 0 13 0.00

16 RIEDER Tobias F 5 6 1 7 12 +8 0 2 0 27 2222

17 EHLIZ Yasin F 5 3 5 8 2 +12 0 0 0 18 16.67

18 SCHAFFLER Maximilian F 5 1 1 2 0 +1 0 0 0 9 11.11

19 HOFFLIN Mirko F 5 4 7 11 0 +12 2 2 0 21 19.05

20 KINADER Sebastian GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

21 KEIL Bernhard F 5 4 7 11 2 +11 1 1 0 26 15.38

22 KRAMMER Nicolas F 5 4 3 7 2 +8 0 1 0 19 21.05

23 MOOSBERGER Achim F 5 1 1 2 2 +4 0 0 0 15 6.67

24 NOEBELS Marcel F 5 9 10 19 0 +11 1 3 1 21 4286

25 NIEDERBERGER Mathias GK 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
20 KINADER Sebastian 5 5 2 120:00 40.00 O 14 14 100.00 0.00 220
25 NIEDERBERGER Mathias 5 5 3 180:00 60.00 2 55 57 96.49 0.67 130

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed

GPT  Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost

MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/IG Minutes per game

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS  Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played

TSh Total shifts played w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM2130GER_83 5.0

Report Created SAT 17 APR 2010 22:15
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Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 17 APR 2010
Including Game 13

HUN - Hungary

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
2 DOMOTOR Robert F 5 0 O 0 2 42 0 0 0 1 0.00
3 MERETEI Marko F 5 1 0 1 2 +2 0 0 0 6 16.67
4 HARDI Richard F 5 3 4 7 4  +4 0 1 0 19 15.79
5 BERECZKI Gergo D 5 1 0 1 2 +1 0 1 0 6 16.67
6 NEMETH Attila F 5 4 1 5 6 +1 2 0 0 20 20.00
8 KOVACS Viktor F 5 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 11 0.00

10 FEKTI Adam F 5 1 1 2 12 +2 0 0 0 4 25.00

11 NAGY Richard D 5 0 O 0 8 +1 0 0 0 3 0.00

12 NEMES Benjamin F 5 1 3 4 4  +3 0 1 0 16 6.25

13 FARKAS Tamas F 5 1 0 1 2 +2 0 0 0 7 14.29

14 SOMMER Tamas D 5 0 O 0 6 0 0 0 0 4 0.00

15 VARGA Arnold D 5 0 2 2 12 +4 0 0 0 5 0.00

16 HARI Janos F 5 1 4 5 6 +1 0 1 0 14 7.14

17 GOZ Balazs D 5 0 O 0 4 -1 0 0 0 7 0.00

18 ERDELYI Tamas D 5 1 1 2 0 +2 0 0 1 12 8.33

19 ODRY Tamas F 5 0 1 1 0 +2 0 0 0 4 0.00

20 PLESZKAN Jozsef GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

21 GECZI Gergely D 5 0 O 0 0 +2 0 0 0 4 0.00

22 GALLO llles F 5 1 2 3 6 0 0 0 0 16 6.25

23 PAPP Csaba F 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 20.00

24 HENTES Kristof F 5 3 2 5 2 42 1 1 0 21 1429

25 VAY Adam GK 5 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
20 PLESZKAN Jozsef 5 5 3 185:00 60.66 10 69 79 8734 324 021
25 VAY Adam 5 5 2 120:00 39.34 7 83 90 9222 350 011

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed

GPT  Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost

MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/IG Minutes per game

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS  Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played

TSh Total shifts played w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM2130HUN_83 5.0 Report Created SAT 17 APR 2010 15:23 Page 1/1
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Playing Statistics
No Name
1 MIKUSHIN Artyom
MOKIN Nikita
MILYUKOV Valentin
GRACHEV Artyom
ARTEMENKO Bogdan

GREBENSHCHIKOV Vladimir
BUTIN Konstantin
KURACHYOQOV Andrei

10 TOLEPBERGEN Yesmukhanbet
11 KENBAYEV Daulet

12 SAGADEYEV Anton

13 TLEUBAYEV Almas

14 BORISSOV Vyacheslav
15 KAIROV Daniyar

16 MAMBETALIYEV Azal

17 SHEVCHENKO Andrei
18 RALKO Roman

19 RAKHMANOV Mikhail
20 KUZMENKO Alexander
21 CHASHCHIN Ivan

22 KARATAYEV Pavel
23  ZHABUNIN Maxim

Goalkeeping Statistics
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 17 APR 2010
Including Game 13

KAZ - Kazakhstan

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
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7.69
0.00
0.00

0.00
16.67
0.00
0.00
0.00

15.38
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
14.29
0.00
9.09

18.18
0.00

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 MIKUSHIN Artyom 5 5 5 265:58 88.66 10 108 118 9153 2.26 122

20 KUZMENKO Alexander 5 5 1 34:.02 11.34 6 42 48 87.50 10.58 001

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed

GPT  Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost

MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/IG Minutes per game

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS  Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played

TSh Total shifts played w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM2130KAZ_83 5.0
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Playing Statistics
No Name
1 SCETINSKIJ Mark
DEKSNYS Dominykas
PIKCIUS Valdas
RYBAKOV Artur
FISCEVAS Aimas

MARCINKEVICIUS Mantas
ROMASKEVICIUS Ignas
10 MANOMAITIS Lukas

11 BURNEIKA Lukas

12 BALTRUKONIS Mauras

13 RULEVICIUS Pijus

14 BACEVICIUS Rokas

15 SUCHOMLINAS Sarunas
16 FUKALOV Edgar

17 BOGDZIUL Daniel

18 KONDRATJEVAS Deividas
19 BENDZIUS Aivaras

21 KRIKSTANAITIS Marius
22 STEPONAITIS Justas

24 ZDANOVICIUS Deivis

25 ARMALIS Mantas
Goalkeeping Statistics
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No Name
1 SCETINSKIJ Mark
25 ARMALIS Mantas

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 17 APR 2010
Including Game 14

LTU - Lithuania

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

o
o

O OO0OO0OO0O0 OO0OO0OO0O0O OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO0OO0oOOo
O OO0OO0OPFrRO OO0OO0OO0ORFr OO0OO0OO0OO0O OOO0OO0

GA SVS SOG SVS%

GK 5 0 O 0 0

F 5 0 O 0 2 -11
D 5 0 O 0o 22 -8
D 5 0 O 0 4 -12
F 5 0 O 0 4 -9
F 5 0 O 0 0 0
F 5 0 0 0 0 0
F 5 0 O 0 4 -7
D 5 0 O 0 8 -11
F 5 0 2 2 4 -3
F 5 4 1 5 28 -7
F 5 0 O 0 2 -6
F 5 0 1 1 12 -10
F 5 0 O 0 2 4
F 5 0 1 1 2 -9
F 5 0 O 0 0 -3
F 5 2 0 2 2 -9
F 5 0 1 1 0 -10
F 5 0 O 0 0 -10
D 3 0 O 0 0o -1
GK 5 0 O 0 0

GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP%
5 5 1 60:00 20.05 15 74

5 5 4 239:15 79.95 24 153

89 83.15
177 86.44

0 0 0.00
0 6 0.00
0 3 0.00
0 0 0.00
0 8 0.00
0 0 0.00
0 0 0.00
0 1 0.00
0 1 0.00
0 6 0.00
0 16 25.00
0 1 0.00
0 13 0.00
0 1 0.00
0 12 0.00
0 2 0.00
0 11 18.18
0 8 0.00
0 4 0.00
0 0 0.00
0 0 0.00
GAA SOW L
15.00 001
6.02 004

LEGEND
A Assists
G Goals

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed

GPT  Number of games played by team
MIP Minutes and seconds played

No Jersey number

PPG  Power play goals

SHG  Shorthanded goals

SVS  Saves

TSh Total shifts played

ATIS
GA
GP
GWG
MIP%
PIM
PTS
SO
SVS%
w

Average time per shift

Goals against

Number of games played

Game winning goals

MIP as percentage

Penalties in minutes

Points

Shutouts

SVS as percentage of total SOG
Number of games won

DSQ
GAA
GPI

M/IG
Pos
SG%
SOG
™
+/-

Disqualified

Goals against as average per 60 minutes

Games played indeed
Number of games lost
Minutes per game

Position on team

Percentage of goals from total shots

Shots on goal

Total minutes played
Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM2130LTU_83 5.0
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Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 17 APR 2010
Including Game 15

POL - Poland

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 MRUGALA Sebastian GK 5 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 POCIECHA Bartlomiej D 5 1 2 3 0 0 0 1 0 16 6.25
3 GIMINSKI Jakub D 5 0 O 0 2 +5 0 0 0 4 0.00
4 GACEK Lukasz D 5 0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
5 WCISLO Kamil F 5 2 2 4 4 +2 0 0 0 6 33.33
6 SERWINSKI Jakub F 5 0 O 0 2 -2 0 0 0 5 0.00
7 LEHMANN Oskar D 5 0 0 0 0 +2 0 0 0 6 0.00
8 STARZYNSKI Filip F 5 1 4 5 2 +2 0 0 0 16 6.25
9 WYPASEK Marek F 5 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 12 8.33

10 KALINOWSKI Kamil F 4 1 0 1 0 +1 0 0 0 1 100.00

12 BULANOWSKI Lukasz D 5 0 O 0 12 +1 0 0 0 4 0.00

13 MICHALSKI Mateusz F 5 3 4 7 0 0 1 1 0 15 20.00

14 BLASZKOW Wojciech D 5 0 1 1 2 -1 0 0 0 4 0.00

15 GUZIK Kacper F 5 1 1 2 45 -2 1 0 0 14 7.14

16 PESTA Filip F 5 0 1 1 2 +1 0 0 0 9 0.00

17 KAPICA Damian F 5 8 4 12 0 +2 0 2 0 31 2581

18 STOKLOSA Michal F 5 0 1 1 2 42 0 0 0 4 0.00

19 DOMOGALA Adam F 5 1 0 1 0o -2 0 0 0 6 16.67

21 PAWLIK Kamil F 5 1.0 1 2 +2 0 0 0 9 1111

22 SZANIAWSKI Karol D 5 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4  0.00

23 CIURA Bartosz D 5 1 0 1 6 +2 1 0 0 6 16.67

25 RYSZKANIEC Mariusz GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 MRUGALA Sebastian 5 5 5 268:39 89.55 18 124 142 87.32 4.02 132

25 RYSZKANIEC Mariusz 5 5 1 31:21 10.45 3 21 24 87.50 5.74 000

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S  Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed

GPT  Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost

MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/IG Minutes per game

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS  Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG ™ Total minutes played

TSh Total shifts played w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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